WLS15 LED Strip Light Product
Manual
Original Instructions
p/n: 197493 Rev. I
03-Nov-25
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved. www.bannerengineering.com
WLS15 LED Strip Light Product Manual
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved. www.bannerengineering.com

Single Color Models
Model Key
Family Cascadable Color Length Window Construction Connector(1)
WLS15 C DW 0360 D S C2
C = Cascadable
X = Non-
cascadable
DW = Daylight
white
WW = Warm white
0220 mm (6 in)
0360 mm (1 ft)
0500 mm (1.5 ft)
0640 mm (2 ft)
0920 mm (3 ft)
1200 mm (4 ft)
D = Diffuse S = Sealed (IP66,
IP67)
C2 = 2 m (6.5 ft)
integral PVC cable
C4 = 4 m (13 ft)
integral PVC cable
C5 = 5 m (16.4 ft)
integral PVC cable
C30 = 9 m (30 ft)
integral PVC cable
QP = 150 mm (5.9
in) PVC cable with
M12 quick-
disconnect
connector
QS = 150 mm (5.9
in) PVC cable with
Deutsch DTM
connector
Dual Color Models
Model Key
Family Cascadable Color 1 Color 2 Length Window Construction Connector(2)
WLS15 C W R 0360 D S C2
C = Cascadable
X = Non-
cascadable
W = Daylight white
B = Blue
G = Green
R = Red
Y = Yellow
A = Amber
0220 mm (6 in)
0360 mm (1 ft)
0500 mm (1.5 ft)
0640 mm (2 ft)
0920 mm (3 ft)
1200 mm (4 ft)
D = Diffuse S = Sealed (IP66,
IP67)
C2 = 2 m (6.5 ft) integral
PVC cable
C4 = 4 m (13 ft) integral
PVC cable
C5 = 5 m (16.4 ft) integral
PVC cable
C30 = 9 m (30 ft) integral
PVC cable
QP = 150 mm (5.9 in) PVC
cable with M12 quick-
disconnect connector
QS = 150 mm (5.9 in) PVC
cable with Deutsch DTM
connector
03-Nov-25 page 5 of 15
WLS15 LED Strip Light Product Manual
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
Chapter Contents
QP Models
4-pin M12 Male Pinout 4-pin M12 Female Pinout Pin Wire Color Single Color Models Dual Color Models
1
4
3
2 1
4
3
2
1 Brown 12 V DC or 24 V DC Color 1: 12 V DC or 24 V DC
2 White Not used Not used
3 Blue DC common DC common
4 Black Not used Color 2: 12 V DC or 24 V DC (color 2 overrides
color 1)
QS Models: Single Color Models Only
2-pin Deutsch DTM Male Pinout 2-pin Deutsch DTM Female Pinout Pin Wire Color Connection
2 1 21
1 Brown 12 V DC or 24 V DC
2 Blue DC common
WiringChapter 2
03-Nov-25 page 6 of 15
WLS15 LED Strip Light Product Manual
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.